GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (RAILWAY BOARD)

COMMERCIAL CIRCULAR NO. 7 OF 2007

TELEMAX/POST COPY

ISSUED ON 9.1.2007

The General Managers (Comml.), Central Railway, Mumbai. Eastern Railway, Kolkata. Northern Railway, New Delhi N.E. Railway, Gorakhpur N.F. Railway, Gorakhpur N.F. Railway Guwahati Southern Railway, Chennai S.C.Railway, Secunderabad. S.E. Railway, Kolkata Western Railway, Mumbai

East Central Railway, Hajipur East Coast Railway, Bhubaneswar North Western Railway, Jaipur. North Central Railway, Allahabad. South East Central Railway, Bilaspur South Western Railway, Hubli West Central Railway, Jabalpur.

No.TCII/2001/03/ST/Policy (.) As per rule No. 242.1 (1) (iii) of IRCA Coaching Tariff No. 25, Part I (Vol. I), Railways issue a photo-Identity Card to every season ticket holder without production of which the season ticket is invalid (.) Ministry of Railways have decided that, in addition to the existing system of the Railway issuing Identity Card, the Identity Card, Pan Card, Passport, Driving Licence, Voter Identity Card and Credit Card issued with photograph by any Government in India or some Government agency in India, will also be accepted as proof of identity for issue and renewal of season tickets (.) The serial number of such document shall be written on season ticket (.) While travelling, the passenger must carry this document, alongwith season ticket, without which the season ticket will be invalid and the passenger will be treated as without ticket (.) Necessary instructions may be issued to all concerned and wide publicity through various media (including Notice Boards at concerned counters in various stations) may be given immediately (.) This issues with the concurrence of Finance Directorate of Ministry of Railways (.) This disposes off Central Railway's letter No. C/752/Q/15/II dated 17.7.06 Matter most urgent (.) U. Hazarika/Railways (.)

> (U. Hazarika) Director Passenger Marketing Railway Board.